



Bid Tabulation

City of Loveland
 Loveland Safety Center Parking Improvements
 January 27, 2022

JK Meurer Corp.
 Loveland, OH

Roberts Paving, Inc.
 Mowrystown, OH

DER Development Co. LLC
 Milford, OH

KT Supply Ltd
 Lebanon, OH

Rack & Ballauer
 Hamilton, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$17,126.00	\$17,126.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
3	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	186	\$6.00	\$1,116.00	\$7.00	\$1,302.00	\$55.00	\$10,230.00	\$8.60	\$1,599.60	\$6.00	\$1,116.00	\$10.00	\$1,860.00
4	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	165	\$3.00	\$495.00	\$7.00	\$1,155.00	\$20.00	\$3,300.00	\$9.69	\$1,598.85 *1	\$3.35	\$552.75	\$2.25	\$371.25
5	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$225.00	\$225.00
6	202	SIGNS REMOVED	EACH	6	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$62.00	\$372.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$60.00	\$360.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$450.00
7	202	TREES REMOVED	EACH	9	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	\$900.00	\$8,100.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$1,350.00	\$12,150.00
8	203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	890	\$25.00	\$22,250.00	\$35.00	\$31,150.00	\$11.00	\$9,790.00	\$29.00	\$25,810.00	\$33.00	\$29,370.00	\$32.00	\$28,480.00
9	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1469	\$5.00	\$7,345.00	\$1.00	\$1,469.00	\$1.00	\$1,469.00	\$0.82	\$1,204.58 *2	\$2.70	\$3,966.30	\$3.00	\$4,407.00
10	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	19	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$72.00	\$1,368.00	\$88.00	\$1,672.00	\$250.00	\$4,750.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00
11	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	249	\$60.00	\$14,940.00	\$68.00	\$16,932.00	\$52.00	\$12,948.00	\$62.00	\$15,438.00	\$67.50	\$16,807.50	\$72.00	\$17,928.00
12	407	TACK COAT, 0.09 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	85	\$10.00	\$850.00	\$8.00	\$680.00	\$6.00	\$510.00	\$5.64	\$479.40	\$5.00	\$425.00	\$3.00	\$255.00
13	441	2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	99	\$250.00	\$24,750.00	\$175.00	\$17,325.00	\$190.00	\$18,810.00	\$216.00	\$21,384.00	\$230.00	\$22,770.00	\$245.00	\$24,255.00
14	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	59	\$300.00	\$17,700.00	\$234.00	\$13,806.00	\$200.00	\$11,800.00	\$272.88	\$16,099.92	\$285.00	\$16,815.00	\$270.00	\$15,930.00
15	452	7" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	52	\$60.00	\$3,120.00	\$94.00	\$4,888.00	\$122.00	\$6,344.00	\$119.50	\$6,214.00	\$186.00	\$9,672.00	\$192.00	\$9,984.00
18	608	5" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	216	\$6.00	\$1,296.00	\$13.00	\$2,808.00	\$9.25	\$1,998.00	\$22.50	\$4,860.00	\$27.00	\$5,832.00	\$14.00	\$3,024.00
19	608	CURB RAMP	S.F.	60	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$22.42	\$1,345.20	\$32.90	\$1,974.00	\$28.00	\$1,680.00	\$29.00	\$1,740.00
20	609	CURB, TYPE 6	FT.	301	\$20.00	\$6,020.00	\$30.00	\$9,030.00	\$72.00	\$21,672.00	\$40.00	\$12,040.00	\$58.00	\$17,458.00	\$50.50	\$15,200.50
21	611	8" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	77	\$40.00	\$3,080.00	\$25.00	\$1,925.00	\$50.00	\$3,850.00	\$48.00	\$3,696.00	\$35.00	\$2,695.00	\$52.00	\$4,004.00
22	611	12" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	36	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$1,440.00	\$55.00	\$1,980.00	\$315.88	\$11,371.68 *3	\$78.00	\$2,808.00	\$68.00	\$2,448.00
23	611	18" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	137	\$80.00	\$10,960.00	\$98.00	\$13,426.00	\$82.00	\$11,234.00	\$80.00	\$10,960.00	\$65.00	\$8,905.00	\$80.00	\$10,960.00
24	611	YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
25	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN	EACH	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00
26A	611	45 DEGREE BEND	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
27	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,060.00	\$2,060.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$26,615.00	\$26,615.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
28	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
29	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1500	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.90	\$1,350.00	\$1.90	\$2,850.00	\$4.50	\$6,750.00	\$8.00	\$12,000.00
TOTAL						\$160,622.00		\$149,168.00		\$152,648.20		\$180,868.03 *4		\$201,137.55		\$214,771.75

*1 Total given was \$1,598.84

*2 Total given was \$1,204.57

*3 Total given was \$11,371.67

*4 Total given was \$180,868.00